
ATTENDANCE LIST FOR 6TH CBR AFRICA CONFERENCE IN LUSAKA ZAMBIA
1 Action Amos Malawi M amos_action@yahoo.co.uk

2 Adjoa Koffi Alaka Togo F adjoa.alaka@plan-international.org

3 Agnes P Rego Zambia F agnesrego2015@gmail.com

4 Ahmed M Khaire Somalia M

5 Allan Siwala Zambia M

6 Andrew Kachingwe Malawi M Andrew.Kachingwe@cbm.org

7 Angella Chazura Zambia F angela.chazura@cureinternational.org

8 Ann Ojugo Nigeria F ojugoann@Yahoo.com

9 Anthony Mwansa Zambia M

10 Aubrey Moono Zambia M aubreymoono@gmail.com

11 Awa J Chirac Cameroon M spd@cbchealthserviecs.org

12 Ayman EL- Tantawy Egypt

13 Bambara Annik Burkina Faso F a.bambara@light-for-the-world.org

14 Beatrice C Muhone Zambia F chimfwembe65@gmail.com

15 Bernard HouseHounde Bennin M bhouehounde@gmail.com

16 Bernard Madziatayika Malawi M mmodzi@gmail.com

17 Bethel Shiferaw Ethiopa F bethelhabesha@gmail.com

18 Blessing Mulumbu Zambia F caroline.cbrzambia@gmail.com

19 Buwembo Mulshid Uganda M murshid.buwembo@yahoo.co.uk

20 Bwakya Kasonde Zambia M bwalya.kasonde@yahoo.co.uk

21 Callista Kahonde South Africa F ckkahonde@sun.ac.za

22 Capo C Dassey Bennin M cdpipbenin@handicap-international-togo.org

23 Cecilia Nleya Zimbabwe

24 Cesaltina G  Arthur Mozambique F

25 Changano Ngoi Zambia

26 Charles Mumba Zambia M charliemumba@yahoo.com

27 Chilufya Saliki Zambia F salikic@gmail.com

28 Christine Cornick United Kingdom F

29 Comfort Kalombola Zambia M lacjcomfort@gmail.com

30 Daisuke Sagiya Japan/south

31 Damian Tem Cameroon M damian.tem@cbm.org

32 Daniel Keftassa Ethiopa M



33 Derrick Malama Zambia M malamaderrick@gmail.com


34 Dibassiwena Adjayi Togo F therese.adjayi@cbm.org

35 Djena G Gatubu DRC

36 Donker Anneke Netherlands F adonker@lilianefonds.nl

37 Doreen M Chizyuka Zambia F

38 Doreen S Kauma Uganda F

39 Dr. Joseph Gona Kenya M

40 E Allaramadji Nigeria

41 Eirin N Sorensen Norway F eirin.naess-sorensen@nhf.no

42 Enock Sakamuna Zambia M sakamunaenock@yahoo.com

43 Esperance Uwizeye Zambia

44 Etenesh Beyene Ethiopa F eteneshhn@gmail.com

45 Eunious Chirwa Malawi F eunious@gmail.com

46 Evelyne Huizinga Malawi F evelyne.huizinga@gmail.com

47 Felistus Mubukwanu Zambia F mubukwanufelistus@yahoo.com

48 Felistus Tivenga Zimbabwe F feliciamunatsi@gmail.com

49 Festus Lubinga Zambia

50 Francine Atosha Mbusa DRC F congohandicap@gmail.com

51 Francis J Phiri Zambia

52 Francis M P Chilufya Zambia

53 Gawarnate Hansaali Zambia

54 George M Sikabenga Zambia

55 George Mumbi Zambia

56 Graciano Langa Mozambique

57 Gubela MJI South Africa F gumji@sun.ac.za

58 Haile T Ghislain Ethiopa

59 Hein T Ghislain Burkina Faso

60 Hofste Hendrikus Netherlands

61 Hon. Joshua  T Malinga Zimbabwe M disabilityadvisor.opc@gmail.com

62 Hubert seifert Kenya M hubert.seifert@cbm.org

63 Icoyitungiye Prosper Burundi F cdp.lclv@hif-burundi.org

64 Irene K Munga Zambia F

65 Jack C Bwalya UGANDA

66 James Kapembwa Zambia M znadoffice@gmail.com



67 Jane Muma Zambia F

68 Joerge Weber Germany M pipecske@gmx.de

69 John O Kavosou Cameroon M kalvoksou@yahoo.fr

70 Johnah Ngui Kenya

71 Jose D Tole Mozambique

72 Joyce M Mutembu Zambia F

73 Joyce W Munyua Kenya F

74 Kadanga Patchassi Togo M vierdine@yahoo.fr

75 Kabore Ragnimwinde Burkina Faso M ragnimw@gmail.com

76 Kafula Nalungwe Zambia F kafnalu@yahoo.com

77 Karen T Bunning United Kingdom F k.bunning@uea.ac.uk

78 Katatchom Palacbwy Togo M

79 Kegue Kogjo Togo M fetaph2002@yahoo.fr

80 Kenneth Mapani Zambia M

81 Kenneth Nangi Uganda M kennangai@yahoo.co.uk

82 Kifita H Kimbonyi Zambia M kifitakimbonyi@gmail.com

83 Kirsten Barnett Austria F k.mcdowell-barnett@light-for-the-world.org

84 Klaus Minihuber Austria M k.minihuber@light-for-the-world.org

85 Kurauwone Mapindi South Africa M kura@africadisabilityalliance.org

86 L.Ratsifandrihimanana Madagascar F lila.ratsifandrihamanana@cbm.org

87 Lackson Chipato Zambia M chipatolackson@gmail.com

88 Lameck S Saka Malawi

89 Lango Sinkamba S Zambia M Lango.Sinkamba@ottobock.com

90 Lawrence Kaonga Zambia M kaongala@yahoo.co.uk

91 Magda Ikladious Egypt F nabil.ezzat@ceoss.org.eg

92 Maria R Zuliaello Zambia

93 Marieke Boersma Ethiopa F

94 Marshall Mweembani Zambia M mweembani@yahoo.com

95 Mary M Kamanga Zambia F

96 Mary Namwinga Zambia F

97 Masuga Musafiri DRC M pnrbcminisante@yahoo.fr

98 Michael Schwinger South Africa M michael.schwinger@cbm.org

99 Mildred L M Kanyenge Zambia

100 Mohammed Mtumbi Tanzania M aarti.dpi@gmail.com



101 Morris Moono Zambia

102 Moses Chanda Zambia M

103 Moses Kiwanuka Uganda M nsaato@gmail.com

104 Motheba M Mpota Lesotho F mothebam@yahoo.co.uk

105 Mpala Nkonkomalimba Zambia F mpalankonko@yahoo.co.uk

106 Mpho Ndebele South Africa

107 Munyandamutsa J Rwanda M cechefoundation@gmail.com

108 Musola C Kaseketi Zambia F musola@vilole.co.zm

109 Mussa A Chiwaula Botswana M mchiwaula@safod.net

110 Nabil E Khalil Egypt M nabil.ezzat@ceoss.org.eg

111 Nkechi Onwukwe Nigeria F Kerisgold@gmail.com

112 Noel Nkhoma Malawi M noel.nkhoma@thp.org

113 Sesele Abram Botswana F

114 Odetee Nyiransengimana Rwanda M cdp-dli.rbc@hi-rwanda.org

115 Patson Kaluba Zambia M patsonkaluba@yahoo.com

116 Pedro Safrao Mozambique M p.safrao@light-for-the-world.org

117 Peter K A Kordieh Ghana

118 Phares Kamanga Zambia F kamangap47@gmail.com

119 Prof.Paul Mbugua Kenya M paulkmbugua@gmail.com

120 Rabecca Barker Zambia F barkerrebecca3@gmail.com

121 Rakotozaka  Patrick Madagascar M onyprandynira@yahoo.fr

122 Ravaonirina Colombe Madagascar M zoe.ravaonirina@cbm.org

123 Remmy Maambo Zambia

124 Ric Law United Kingdom M ric@disability-africa.org

125 Ritah M Hangandu zambia

126 Rukundo Aimable Rwanda M aimable74@gmail.com

127 Ruth M Litebele Zambia F ruthlitebele@yahoo.com

128 Ryner F Linuma Tanzania M ryner.linuma@cbm.org

129 Safia N Juuko Uganda F huriwd@gmail.com

130 Samali M Nandala Uganda

131 Savadogo Leornard Burkina Faso M savadogo_leonard@yahoo.fr 

132 Sergio Mainetti Zambia M Sergio.Mainetti@cbm.org

133 Shadrick Kande zambia M shadrickkonde1@gmail.com

134 Sipiwe Mupishi Zambia F smupishi@gmail.com



135 Solomon M Abebe Ethiopa M solomekonnen@yahoo.com

136 Some Vitaline Burkina Faso F vitaliesome@yahoo.fr

137 Soumana Zamo Niger M soumana.zamo@cbm.org

138 Sydney B Mukefuwa Zambia

139 Tamiru E Zerfu Ethiopa M tamirueshete@yahoo.com

140 Tend Matonsi Zimbabwe F tendmatonsi@gmail.com

141 Tililenji L Daka Zambia M tililenjidaka@yahoo.com

142 Tom Barton United Kingdom M tom@disability-africa.org

143 Tsangue G Tchiaze Cameroon F edid@cbchealthservices.org

144 Tsegaw B Belestie Ethiopa F belestie.bassazenew@cbm.org

145 Uta Prehl senegal F uprehl@hi.org

146 Victor Locoro Uganda M vlocoro@gmail.com

147 Violette Joel Mauritius M joviolette@yahoo.com

148 Wilmur Simatimbe Zambia M wilmursimatimbe@gmail.com

149 Winnie Chomba Zambia F

150 Zacarias J Zicai Mozambique M

151 Aaron Phiri Zambia M kwaphiri4@yahoo.com

152 Abdou Yohanna Niger

153 Albert Chaki Tanzania M albert.chaki@ccbrt.org

154 Alemayeju Esayas Ethiopa

155 Alex Ndhlovu Zambia

156 Alice Nganwa Uganda F

157 Allokpenou Lamatou Togo F

158 Aloysius Kayiwa Uganda M kayiwa@csuganda.org

159 Amr Mohammed Sehata Harid Egypt

160 Annemarie Gindorfer Uganda

161 Astrida Ndalamo Kunda Zambia

162 Audiphax Kamala Tanzania M audphax@gmail.com

163 Barbara Batesaki Ssembatya Uganda

164 Barnabas Musonda Zambia

165 Bernadette Malungo Zambia F bernmalungo@gmail.com

166 Beth Jost-Reimer Canada F bjreimer@cbmcanada.org

167 Betty Najjemba Uganda

168 Biru Getu Ethiopa



169 Bonus Mulela Zambia

170 Calitos Alvaro Rocha Mozambique

171 Caroline Hamankolo Zambia

172 Catherine Mary O'nel Zambia

173 Charity Maryann Tembo Zambia

174 Chisambi Keshi zambia

175 Chris Ntalasha zambia

176 Chrissy M Hilweele Zambia

177 Coulibaly Perthiou Yaya Burkina Faso

178 Daniel Tyrell Malawi

179 De Groote Wouter Belgium

180 Deborah Tigere Zimbabwe F

181 Doreen Nakajubu Uganda F

182 Dr Martha Banda Zambia F

183 Dryfold Dennis Mpunga Malawi

184 Edmond Mwakalombe Zambia

185 Ekaete Judith Umoh Nigeria F umohekaetej@yahoo.com

186 Elivas Nyirenda Zambia F nyirendaelivas@gmail.com

187 Emmah Kaputo Zambia F emmahlwangah@yahoo.com

188 Eugene Antony Guinambi Cameroon M eguinambai@yahoo.fr

189 Euphraisa Mbwewe Zambia

190 Fabian Mambwe Zambia M febianmambwe@yahoo.com

191 Femerai Mukorah Zimbabwe

192 George Kayange Botswana M gkayange@safod.net

193 Gezai Embaye Negassi Enitea M tgebrehiwet@unicef.org

194 Gibson Mhlanga Zimbabwe

195 Gregory Shikombelo Zambia

196 Hannah Faris-Billam Zambia

197 Henry Lukwele Zambia

198 Hillary Lane South Africa F Afrinead@sun.ac.za

199 Huib Cornielje Netherlands M hcornielje@lilianefonds.nl

200 Innocent Sioma Muyenga Zambia

201 Intellegence Masuku Zimbabwe

202 Jameelat Harriet Lyimo Tanzania



203 Japhet Chomba Zambia

204 Jean Baptiste Sagahutu Rwanda M jeanbaptigol@gmail.com

205 Jeremane Teele Lesotho M jteele22@gmail.com

206 Joseph Nderitu Kenya

207 Julius Penn Nchumulu Cameroon M pcrs.kumba@yahoo.com

208 Kamfwa Rapheal Zambia

209 Kamima Nguni Zambia

210 Kangwa Kasonde Zambia F

211 Kees Va Den Broek Netherlands

212 Kelly M Kaira Zambia M kellykaira@yahoo.com

213 Kennedy Mumba Zambia M kennedymumba2000@yahoo.com

214 Kennedy Sikuka Zambia M kennedysikuka@gmail.com

215 Lakna Tokpessa Togo

216 Leonard Mbonani Bikanga Kenya

217 Lichilana Akayambokwa Zambia M akayombokwa1111@gmail.com

218 Leeketseng Ned South Africa

219 Lwiindi Kabondo Zambia F klwiindi@yahoo.com

220 Manzunzo Zulu Zambia M manzunzo@yahoo.co.uk

221 Maria Marjolein Baltussen Netherlands

222 Mateus Miranda Pita Mozambique

223 Maxwell Litafula Malawi M #REF!

224 MercyMuyenga Daka Zambia

225 Michelle Chimuka Zambia

226 Mieke De Maeyer CHAD

227 Moodoma Osco Zambia

228 Moravan Bernard Netherlands

229 Mulamba Mbuyamba Raphael DRC M raphmulamba@yahoo.fr

230 Mulemba Kakeyi Zambia F mkaleyi@gmail.com

231 Mulenga Pascal Kambafwile Zambia

232 Musukwa Frankson Zambia

233 Mutekwa Inger Lubona Zambia

234 Mwaba Joseph Zambia M tdovc2012@gmail.com

235 Nare Cyriaque Rene Burkina Faso

236 Nerea Thigo Kenya



237 Ngambela Willie Zambia

238 Nsabayezu Eugene Burundi

239 Pamela T Samoyo Zambia

240 Pascal Kayishema Rwanda M p.kayishema@hi.org

241 Patrick Phiri Zambia

242 Rokotoarisoa Holiniana Madagascar M merci.madagascar@gmail.com

243 Rakotovahinya Herilanto Madagascar

244 Raoelimanana Nalason Madagascar

245 Ricky Mutinta Shamuyombwe Zambia

246 Roseleen Chitambala Zambia

247 Sera Brotherton Zambia

248 Shannon Laureie Morgan South Africa

249 Shaun Cleaver Zambia

250 Simon Munde Malawi

251 Sophia Mohammed Sayed South Sudan

252 Stephen Arome Okpanachi Nigeria

253 Stephen Chabala Zambia

254 Surajo Kamilu Sulaiman Nigeria

255 Svenja Anna Schneider Austria

256 Syvester Katontoka Zambia

257 Tedla Gebrehiwet Gebresela Eritrea

258 Tendai Lucio Malawi M tlucio@kingdomworkers.com

259 Tigabu G Kassa Ethiopa

260 Toe Rebecca Burkina Faso

261 Tsegaye Hordofa Ethiopa M tsegaye h.janko@light-for-the-world.org

262 Twaambo Hatwiko Zambia

263 Wivine Mbobo Cisekedi DRC

264 Yahya Muhammed Gambia M yahyamuhammed@yahoo.co.uk

265 Zawedde Aidah Uganda

266 Anthony Hamalambo Zambia

267 Aissata Chasha Zambia

268 Biart Nkemba Zambia

269 Christabel Gutinyu Zambia

270 Christopher Mwamba Zambia



271 Irene Mutemba Zambia

272 Joyce Katenga Zambia

273 Leah Mukula Zambia

274 Lubunga Mbewe Zambia

275 Rita M Makayi Zambia

276 Tamara Mutalama Zambia

277 Chola Mwewa Zambia

278 Gibson Mugala Zambia

279 Katangi Chiwela Zambia

280 Marvin Mwanza Zambia

281 Naomi Lungu Saili Zambia

282 Reuben Walubele Zambia

283 Alick Nyirenda Zambia M cbrzambia@yahoo.com

284 Marrian C Tembo Zambia F chisunkatembo@yahoo.com

285 Tamala N Namakobo Zambia M tamalanakulela@gmail.com

286 Dr Margaret Wazakili Malawi

287 Edward Mupotola Zambia M eddie.cbrdr@yahoo.com

288 Patience Kanguya Zambia

289 Winnie Bbwantu Zambia

290 Malinga Joseph Uganda M

291 Mpimpa Chisumpa Zambia M mpimpa143@gmail.com

292 Rolaine Mwebaza Kagwa Uganda F

293 Alima chiwaula Botswana

294 Catherine Mamugeere Uganda F

295 Davy Mwaba Zambia

296 Effeffiong Umoh Nigeria

297 Enock Kawadza Zambia

298 Florence Nalubanja Uganda

299 Handongwe Aska Zambia

300 Ingrid Chama Mambwe Zambia

301 Joweriya Hood Uganda F

302 Maljan Fazilahmed Zambia

303 Mapenzi Simweemba Zambia

304 Mercy Zimba Zambia F



305 Miranda Mwansa Zambia

306 Nophreen I Simataa Zambia

307 Sydney Choongo Zambia

308 Antonia Kaongwa Zambia

309 Beverly Zambia

310 Catherine Chewe Zambia

311 Edger Kalunga Zambia

312 Kasongo Bowking Sebastian DRC

313 Malawo Kasonde Zambia

314 Malumbo Simutowe Malawi

315 Philip Jere Zambia

316 Abdul Busuulwa Uganda M abdul@afri-can.org

317 Ahidjo Pascal Cameroon M pahidjo@yahoo.fr

318 Bagbila Elie Burkina Faso M e.bagbila@light-for-the-world.org

319 Bruce J Chooma Zambia

320 Carolyn E B Chibinga Zambia F

321 Charles Mwanza Zambia M

322 Dominic Matale Zambia

323 Dr. liya N Mutale Zambia

324 Dr. Modesty Bwala Zambia

325 Esther Mwailenge Zambia F esther.mwailenge@yahoo.com

326 Esther Ngambi Zambia F

327 Eusebias Mainza Zambia

328 Francis Mweemba Zambia

329 George Sampa Zambia F

330 Gideon Muga Kenya

331 Hon. E Kabanshi MP Zambia

332 Isaac Kasaro Zambia M

333 Julien Mwape Zambia

334 Maholo Carolyne Uganda F carolmaholo@gmail.com

335 Mashimi M Kabika Zambia

336 Maumba Manda Simwinga Zambia F mautaomanda123@yahoo.com

337 Merreny Kalomba Zambia F  merreny.kalomba@gmail.com

338 Mestone Malungo Zambia M mcmalungo@yahoo.com

mailto:abdul@afri-can.org


339 Musonda Kabemba Zambia F musonda.kabemba01@gmail.com

340 Musonda Siame Zambia M musonda.siame17@gmail.com

341 Mvula Zakeyo Zambia

342 Nasiba Nyambe Zambia F nasibanyambe@yahoo.com

343 Peter Nyirenda Zambia M

344 Serah M Muyoba Zambia

345 Shabwa Mwinga Zambia M shabwamwiinga@gmail.com

346 Sharon Handongwe Zambia F winniesoc@yahoo.com

347 Thomas Mtonga Zambia M thomasmtonga.unza@gmail.com

348 Weka Namposya Banda Zambia F  bandanamposya@gmail.com

349 Charles Mayaka Zambia M

350 Dr Oswell Khondowe Zambia

351 Ebby Schembe Zambia

352 Getrude Kaonga Zambia F getrude.kaonga@yahoo.com

353 Gladys Kaulugombe Zambia M gntkaulu@yahoo.com

354 Henry Nkoma Zambia

355 John Mwalimwipi Kinuna Zambia

356 Joseph Musanje Zambia

357 Joyce Tachila Zulu Zambia F joyzulu05@gmail.com

358 Kandai Chilongo Zambia

359 Mary Manda Zambia F

360 Mary Nkhoma Zambia F Mary.Nkhoma84@gmail.com

361 Mercy Miti Zambia F

362 Milika Sakala Zambia

363 Paul Kosita Zambia

364 Rita Chitamba Mwale Zambia F

365 Stanslous Mukanda Zambia

366 Annie Zulu zambia F

367 Benedict K Tembo zambia M

368 Brenda Kamwendo zambia F

369 Chamuka Shalubala zambia

370 Chitalu Mulenga zambia M

371 Christopher Sepo zambia M

372 Constance Nkaka zambia



373 Cuthebert Tembo zambia

374 Dyson Bubala zambia

375 Edmond Moono zambia M

376 Elezeti Nyambi zambia

377 Favourite Kalondo zambia

378 Geton Chella zambia

379 Gina Mudenda zambia

380 James Yamba zambia M

381 John M Mukoploa zambia M

382 lilian Banda zambia F

383 Melesiana Phiri zambia

384 Mercy Nyangu zambia F

385 Misheck Nyirongo zambia

386 Mumba Tailashi zambia

387 Mwape Bernard zambia

388 Mwatitha Lubinga zambia

389 Nelson Schilima zambia

390 Paul Mtsonga zambia M

391 Peter Mphande zambia M

392 Tawanda Munyuki zambia

393 Veronica Nambeye zambia F

394 Wilson Shalishiya zambia

395 Agripa Mfula Chanda zambia

396 Alain Kabinda zambia

397 Alfred Mwansa zambia

398 Arthur Mwansa zambia

399 Asthon Kelly Bunda zambia

400 Chinga Ephraim Isaac zambia

401 Chomba Yumbe zambia

402 Constance Inonge Matongo zambia

403 Daniel Chaiwila zambia

404 Dante M Bwalya zambia

405 David Ng'ambi zambia

406 Divies A Sikopo zambia



407 Derrick Sinjela zambia

408 Esaya Mwamba zambia

409 Frank Kaziya zambia

410 Joseph Mazeko zambia

411 Joseph Tamali Banda zambia

412 Linda Soko Tembo zambia

413 Lobole Elizabeth Mukuka zambia

414 Logic Luwanda zambia

415 Lumbiwe Mwanza zambia

416 Prudence Chibale Siabana zambia

417 Shilika Kalenga zambia

418 Victoria Kayeye zambia

419 Wesley Hanyongola zambia

420 Mary Nkhoma Zambia F nkhoma.mary@yahoo.com

421 Mirriam Chinambu Zambia F mirriam270@gmail.com

422 Dorothy D Msoni Zambia F dingamsoni@yahoo.com

423 Prisca Kashimaya Zambia F priscakashimbaya096@gmail.com

424 Theresa F Mulenga Zambia F mulenga.t@yahoo.com

425 Theresa M Chivunda Zambia F cholamulombe@yahoo.com

426 Annette Musefwe Zambia

427 Bridget Katati Munungwe Zambia F

428 Chongo Kaluba Mupela Zambia

429 Edna Mwadalesa Mutinta Zambia F mwandalesaedna@gmail.com

430 Gilbert Mushimba Zambia M

431 James Simbule Zambia M James.Simbule@gmail.com

432 Jessica Mhangi Zambia F jayssicamhango@gmail.com

433 Mutale M Mondoloka Zambia

434 Mwape Nondo Zambia

435 Verinasio Mwamba Zambia

436 Mulenga Victor Zambia M

437 Musonda Martin Zambia M

438 Mwale Dongo Zambia M

439 Mwiya Misheck Zambia

440 Brenda Mubita Zambia F



441 Bwalya Masauso Zambia

442 Esther Mpundu Zambia F

443 Phelody Hakulya Zambia

444 Ilunga Likonde Zambia

445 Kabandama Samson Zambia

446 Kaluba Fred Zambia

447 Kaywala Kaywala Zambia

448 Kongwa Muhalu Zambia

449 Lazarous Nyangu Zambia

450 Levy Seta Zambia

451 Macdonald Kwashirayi Zambia

452 Charles Mwanza Zambia

453 Christopher Susiku Zambia

454 Daniel Kachingwe Zambia

455 David Mutale Zambia

456 Davies Libinga Zambia

457 Edward Kapunga Zambia

458 Lazarous Chiduku Zambia

459 Nathan Banda Zambia

460 Samatemba Brian Zambia

461 Sepiso Muliokela Zambia

462 Bernardette M Canda Zambia

463 Chongo Chipambala Zambia

464 Christine K Zulu Zambia F

465 Danny Kabola Zambia

466 Paddy Mukando Zambia

467 Wilson Sakala Zambia M

468 Grevazio Njobvu Zambia

469 Joel Chipungu Zambia

470 Kabanda Kaluba Zambia

471 Kelvin Kayombo Zambia

472 Lazarous Chola Zambia

473 Chamberlain Daka Zambia

474 Charity Nakanyika Zambia



475 Charles Sichinga Zambia

476 Chilikwazi Buddy Moyo Zambia

477 Ernest Kunda Zambia

478 Friday Kaziya Zambia

479 George Mulenga Zambia

480 Kunda Francis Zambia

481 Lyomba Edger Mwiba Zambia

482 Mailess Sakala Zambia

483 Micheal Phiri Zambia

484 Namitondo Nyambe Zambia

485 Nchimunya Mukampaila Zambia

486 Pascal Mulenga Zambia

487 Shelly Chatungwa Zambia

488 Threasa Zulu Zambia

489 Abel Mwanza Zambia

490 Bostone K Mpolowa Zambia

491 Bruce Siandyabantu Zambia

492 Chitundu Siame Zambia

493 Bristol Mboozi Zambia

494 Charles Matengu Zambia

495 Chembe Tembo Zambia

496 Hope Twaambo Zambia

497 Martin Kumoyo Zambia

498 Nkandu Mwaba Zambia

499 Thomas Lungu Zambia

500 Musama Obbie Zambia M musaobbie@gmail.com

501 Clara M Kateule Zambia F kateuleclara@yahoo.com

502 Jeanette Tembo Mubanga Zambia F jeanettetembo71@gmail.com

503 Himoonga Hamweene Zambia

504 Clara M Kateule Zambia M mumba.tembo1@gmail.com

505 Preccedece Getrude Kapulisa Zambia F pgkapulisa@yahoo.com

506 Bervan Mengo Zambia

507 Changwe Mandishi Zambia

508 Sichula Alfred Ben Zambia



509 Adelina Calvalhoso Zambia

510 Godfrey Tenywa Uganda  M tenywaod@gmail.com

511 Kalunda Chomba Zambia

512 Loveness Agatha Chupa Zambia

513 Naswibu Banda Zambia

514 Olivia Nakigozi Uganda F olivianakigozi@yahoo.com

515 Paul Baluwa Mbewe Zambia

516 Samson Mwale Zambia

517 Yohannes Getaneh Zambia


